

\232
ITEM NO.46
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4386 OF 2009

B.K.E. & I GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL, AMRITSAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 05/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Neelam, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The statement of case has been filed by the
appellant on 13.3.2012.

Counsel for the respondents states that he will
file statement of case within a period of four weeks from
today.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER