

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4386 OF 2009

B.K.E.& I GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL,AMRITSAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr.R.K.Kapoor, Adv.
Ms.Shiwani Mahipal, Adv.
Mr.Parikshit Mahipal, Adv.
For Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanchar Anand, AAG
for Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) is granted another week's time from today for filing the statement of case, subject to payment of a sum of Rs.10,000/- in the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund within four days' from today.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar